

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 859 OF 2012

BALA JYOTHI BARIGALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAMBI JOSEPH KOTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and I.A. No. 2 - appln. for permission to amend the address of the respondent)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piraburama Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 is granted in terms of prayer (a).

Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record of the petitioner within one week from today.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in O.P. No. 1440 of 2011 pending before the Judge, Additional Family Court at Hyderabad shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|